q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:

Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused

g01. What is your opinion of the job [Favorable 169 191 25 85 137 112 1
performance of Atlanta Mayor Keisha 26.3%| 28.4%| 23.6%| 24.8%| 26.1% 33.2% 22.9%
Lance Bottoms? Unfavorable 356 367 61 202 304 154 2
55.3%| 54.7%| 58.1%| 59.1%| 57.7% 45.8% 36.4%

No Opinion 118 113 19 55 84 71 2

18.3%| 16.9%| 18.3%| 16.1%| 16.0% 21.0% 40.7%

Refused 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2% 0.0% 0.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another | Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g01. What is your opinion of the job  [Favorable 198 114 44 3
performance of Atlanta Mayor Keisha 21.5% 54.3% 26.2% 20.8%
Lance Bottoms? Unfavorable 569 54 90 10
61.8% 25.8% 53.0% 68.0%
No Opinion 152 42 35 2
16.5% 19.8% 20.8% 11.3%
Refused 1 0 0 0
A% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
g01. What is your opinion of the job [Favorable 72 28 26 16 17 46 24 68 63
performance of Atlanta Mayor Keisha 28.0% 19.6% 19.3%| 23.2% 25.0% 25.2% 24.1% 32.9% 40.8%
Lance Bottoms? Unfavorable 147 92 92 38 38 111 60 103 41
57.6% 64.5% 68.2%| 55.1% 56.3% 60.5% 60.2% 49.6% 26.9%
No Opinion 36 23 17 15 13 26 16 36 49
13.9% 16.0% 12.5%| 21.7% 18.8% 14.4% 15.7% 17.6% 32.2%
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g01. What is your opinion of the job [Favorable 24 225 7 92 12
performance of Atlanta Mayor Keisha 6.0% 48.9% 28.4% 22 7% 42 .2%
Lance Bottoms? Unfavorable 338 120 16 238 10
85.7% 26.1% 62.5% 58.7% 35.4%
No Opinion 33 114 2 76 6
8.3% 24.8% 9.1% 18.7% 22.4%
Refused 0 1 0 0 0
0.0% 2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:

Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
g02. Do you agree or disagree that  [Agree 414 422 62 218 340 212 4
the City of Atlanta police feels 64.3%| 63.0%| 59.0%| 63.8%| 64.6% 63.0% 82.5%
demoralized and under appreciated Disagree 123 120 24 71 93 56 0
by the current city leadership? 19.1%| 17.9%| 22.8%| 20.7%| 17.6% 16.5%|  0.0%
No Opinion 105 128 19 51 93 69 1

16.2%| 19.1%| 18.2%| 14.8%| 17.7% 20.4% 17.5%

Refused 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

A% 0.0% 0.0% 8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another | Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g02. Do you agree or disagree that  |Agree 645 82 96 13
the City of Atlanta police feels 70.1% 39.1% 56.6% 89.6%
demoralized and under appreciated  |pjsagree 122 73 46 2
by the current city leadership? 13.3% 34.9% 27.2% 10.4%
No Opinion 150 55 27 0
16.3% 26.0% 16.2% 0.0%
Refused 3 0 0 0
.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree

Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/

area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused

q02. Do you agree or disagree that  [Agree 165 98 95 47 45 117 69 130 70
the City of Atlanta police feels 64.6% 68.5% 70.6%| 69.0% 65.8% 63.6% 69.3% 62.5% 45.8%
demoralized and under appreciated Disagree 53 25 22 16 12 36 16 34 28
by the current city leadership? 20.7%| 17.5%| 16.6%| 23.6% 17.8% 19.4% 16.3%|  16.6%| 18.4%
No Opinion 38 20 17 5 11 31 14 41 55
14.7% 14.0% 12.8% 7.5% 16.4% 17.0% 14.4% 19.6% 35.8%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g02. Do you agree or disagree that  |Agree 369 172 19 262 14
the City of Atlanta police feels 93.6% 37.4% 70.4% 64.5%| 51.9%
demoralized and under appreciated  |pjsagree 18 144 5 73 3
by the current city leadership? 4.4% 31.4% 19.5% 18.0% 10.4%
No Opinion 8 142 3 70 10

2.0% 30.9% 10.1% 17.2% 37.8%

Refused 0 1 0 1 0

0.0% .3% 0.0% .3% 0.0%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:
Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
g03. When thinking about the Taxes 52 39 7 18 37 28 1
Buckhead community - what is the 8.1% 5.8% 7.0% 5.2% 7.0% 8.4% 18.9%
most important issue facing you and  [Crime/Public safety 411 452 62 237 350 209 4
your family? 63.8%| 67.4%| 59.4%| 69.4%| 66.6% 62.1% 81.1%
New Zoning for residential 16 30 3 1 24 18 0
neighborhoods
2.5% 4.5% 2.6% A% 4.6% 5.4% 0.0%
Social Justice issues 37 46 11 25 27 20 0
5.8% 6.8%| 10.6% 7.3% 5.1% 6.0% 0.0%
Jobs / Employment 12 15 5 4 9 9 0
1.9% 2.2% 4.7% 1.2% 1.7% 2.7% 0.0%
Roads / Infrastructure 69 41 10 33 43 23 0
10.7% 6.2% 9.7% 9.7% 8.2% 6.9% 0.0%
Unsure / Refused 47 47 6 23 36 29 0
7.3% 7.0% 5.9% 6.8% 6.8% 8.5% 0.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g03. When thinking about the Taxes 67 14 11 0
Buckhead community - what is the 7.3% 6.4% 6.4% 0.0%
most important issue facing you and - [Crime/Public safety 619 126 107 11
your family? 67.3% 59.9% 63.0%| 78.2%
New Zoning for residential 35 2 9 0

neighborhoods

3.8% 8% 5.6% 0.0%
Social Justice issues 49 13 20 1
5.3% 6.2% 12.0% 5.1%
Jobs / Employment 11 12 4 0
1.2% 5.6% 2.5% 0.0%
Roads / Infrastructure 83 16 11 0
9.1% 7.6% 6.3% 0.0%
Unsure / Refused 56 28 7 2
6.1% 13.4% 4.2% 16.7%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
q03. When thinking about the Taxes 10 13 17 7 3 9 11 16 5
Buckhead community - what is the 3.8% 9.3% 12.5%| 10.4% 4.5% 5.0% 10.9% 7.8% 3.4%
most important issue facing you and  [Crime/Public safety 205 93 94 40 47 128 59 134 64
your family? 80.3%| 64.8%| 70.1%| 58.6% 68.6% 69.4% 59.2% 64.4%| 41.5%
New Zoning for residential 5 7 5 3 4 9 5 4 3

neighborhoods

21% 5.0% 3.9% 4.4% 6.0% 51% 5.0% 1.8% 2.2%
Social Justice issues 14 3 5 7 3 12 2 21 17
5.7% 1.9% 3.6% 9.5% 4.1% 6.5% 1.9% 9.9% 11.2%
Jobs / Employment 4 3 1 2 2 5 0 3 7
1.5% 1.8% .6% 2.3% 3.4% 2.9% 0.0% 1.7% 4.5%
Roads / Infrastructure 13 23 7 6 6 10 15 21 9
5.1% 15.7% 5.3% 8.5% 8.7% 5.6% 15.1% 10.1% 6.1%
Unsure / Refused 4 2 5 4 3 10 8 9 48
1.7% 1.6% 3.9% 6.3% 4.8% 5.5% 7.9% 4.3% 31.1%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /
Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused
g03. When thinking about the Taxes 28 31 3 28 2
Buckhead community - what is the 71% 6.7% 12.2% 6.8% 6.2%
most important issue facing you and  [Crime/Public safety 327 248 16 259 13
your family? 83.0% 53.9% 62.1% 63.7% 45.7%
New Zoning for residential 10 17 1 16 2
neighborhoods
2.5% 3.8% 5.3% 3.9% 7.0%
Social Justice issues 4 52 1 24 2
1.1% 11.2% 5.0% 5.9% 6.0%
Jobs / Employment 3 16 0 8 0
T% 3.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0%
Roads / Infrastructure 6 53 3 45 2
1.6% 11.5% 12.7% 11.1% 9.0%
Unsure / Refused 16 43 1 27 7
4.1% 9.4% 2.8% 6.6% 26.1%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:
Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
q04. Do you believe the Georgia Yes | support legislators doing this 396 402 69 210 335 180 5
Legislature should grant the legally 61.4%| 60.0%| 656%| 61.3%| 63.6% 53.4%| 100.0%
r_egistered voters in Bu.ckhead the No | do not support legislators doing 195 191 30 98 145 112 0

right to vote on becoming an this?

independent city in an Yes or no 30.2%| 28.4%| 28.5%| 28.8%| 27.5% 33.3% 0.0%
vote? No Opinion 54 77 6 34 47 44 0
8.4%| 11.5% 5.9% 9.9% 8.9% 13.1% 0.0%
Refused 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
0.0% 1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3% 0.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g04. Do you believe the Georgia Yes | support legislators doing this 600 83 109 6
Legislature should grant the legally 65.2% 39.5% 64.0% 44.7%
r_eglstered voters in Bu.ckhead the No | do not support legislators doing 235 102 44 5

right to vote on becoming an this?

independent city in an Yes or no 25.5% 48.6% 25.7% 32.2%
vote? No Opinion 86 24 17 3
9.3% 11.5% 10.3% 23.1%
Refused 0 1 0 0
0.0% A% 0.0% 0.0%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox/ Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
q04. Do you believe the Georgia Yes | support legislators doing this 175 98 93 37 41 107 65 123 60
Legislature should grant the legally 68.4%| 682%| 68.9%| 54.3% 59.9% 57.9% 65.4% 59.3%| 39.0%
registered voters in Buckhead the IR 45 ot support legislators doing 62 34 28 27 23 61 27 63 60

right to vote on becoming an this?

independent city in an Yes or no 24.2% 23.5% 20.5%| 38.7% 33.8% 33.2% 27.5% 30.5% 39.4%
vote? No Opinion 19 12 14 5 4 16 7 21 32
7.3% 8.3% 10.5% 7.0% 6.3% 8.9% 7.1% 10.2% 21.1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% .6%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused
g04. Do you believe the Georgia Yes | support legislators doing this 338 176 17 253 14
Legislature should grant the Iegally 85.6% 38.2% 66.2% 62.3% 51.7%
r_eglstered voters in Bu.ckhead the No | do not support legislators doing 37 222 4 114 7
right to vote on becoming an this? ~ ~ - - -
independent city in an Yes or no 9.5% 48.3% 14.9% 28.0% 271%
vote? No Opinion 20 61 5 39 6
5.0% 13.3% 18.9% 9.7% 21.1%
Refused 0 1 0 0 0
0.0% 2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:

Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
g05. Do you have a positive opinion [Positive Opinion 127 122 22 73 108 47 0
or a negative opinion of former Mayor 19.8%| 18.3%| 20.6%| 21.2%| 20.6% 14.1% 0.0%
and current candidate for mayor Negative Opinion 362 388 35 178 307 228 2
Kasim Reed? 56.1%| 57.9%| 33.3%| 52.2%| 58.3% 67.7%| 41.7%
No Opinion 144 152 40 84 109 60 3

22.4%| 22.6%| 37.6%| 24.5%| 20.8% 17.9% 58.3%

Refused 11 8 9 7 2 1 0

1.7% 1.2% 8.5% 2.1% 4% .3% 0.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another | Unsure /
White | American Race Refused
g05. Do you have a positive opinion [Positive Opinion 134 81 35 0
or a negative opinion of former Mayor 14.6% 38.4% 20.7% 0.0%
and current candidate for mayor Negative Opinion 590 70 83 8
Kasim Reed? 64.1% 33.2% 487%|  552%
No Opinion 183 57 49 6
19.9% 27.1% 29.0% 44.8%
Refused 13 3 3 0
1.5% 1.3% 1.6% 0.0%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
g05. Do you have a positive opinion [Positive Opinion 57 26 20 13 15 31 14 45 30
or a negative opinion of former Mayor 22.3% 17.8% 15.2%| 18.5% 22.2% 16.6% 14.0% 21.5% 19.6%
and.current candidate for mayor Negative Opinion 139 83 95 38 35 119 70 114 57
Kasim Reed? 544%| 58.0%| 70.9%| 55.4% 50.9% 64.6% 701%|  54.8%| 37.4%
No Opinion 54 31 15 17 16 35 16 48 66
21.0% 21.5% 11.1%| 24.2% 23.4% 18.8% 16.0% 22.9% 43.0%
Refused 6 4 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
2.3% 2.6% 2.9% 1.9% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% .8% 0.0%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g05. Do you have a positive opinion [Positive Opinion 40 128 5 71 6
or a negative opinion of former Mayor 10.2% 27.9% 17.2% 17.4% 22.2%
and current candidate for mayor Negative Opinion 271 211 14 242 12
Kasim Reed? 68.7%|  45.9% 53.6% 50.7%| 42.1%
No Opinion 79 114 8 86 10

20.0% 24.7% 29.2% 21.1% 35.7%

Refused 4 7 0 7 0

1.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:
Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
g06. Do you have a positive opinion [Positive Opinion 194 252 24 106 178 136 1
or a negative opinion of Atlanta 30.1%| 37.6%| 23.1%| 31.0%| 33.9% 40.4% 18.9%
Councilwoman Felicia Moore? Negative Opinion 108 73 11 55 70 45 1
16.8%| 10.9%| 10.4%| 16.0%| 13.2% 13.4% 22.9%
No Opinion 279 287 52 145 227 137 3
43.2%| 42.8%| 49.8%| 42.5%| 43.2% 40.8% 58.3%
Refused 64 59 18 36 51 18 0
9.9% 8.7%| 16.7%| 10.5% 9.6% 5.3% 0.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another | Unsure /
White | American Race Refused
g06. Do you have a positive opinion [Positive Opinion 334 66 43 3
or a negative opinion of Atlanta 36.3% 31.3% 25.1% 19.5%
Councilwoman Felicia Moore? Negative Opinion 126 25 25 6
13.6% 11.7% 15.0% 42.4%
No Opinion 377 103 81 5
41.0% 49.0% 47.6% 31.9%
Refused 84 17 21 1
9.1% 8.0% 12.3% 6.2%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
g06. Do you have a positive opinion [Positive Opinion 56 41 65 35 19 72 54 70 34
or a negative opinion of Atlanta 22.0% 28.6% 48.1%| 50.6% 27.5% 39.4% 54.7% 33.6% 22.0%
Councilwoman Felicia Moore? Negative Opinion 41 23 19 12 14 20 11 28 14
16.0% 15.7% 13.9%| 17.8% 21.2% 10.9% 10.7% 13.7% 8.9%
No Opinion 119 60 41 20 30 71 29 89 105
46.7% 41.8% 30.1%| 29.6% 44.6% 38.7% 29.3% 43.0% 68.6%
Refused 39 20 11 1 5 20 5 20 1
15.4% 13.9% 7.9% 1.9% 6.7% 11.0% 5.3% 9.7% .6%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g06. Do you have a positive opinion [Positive Opinion 110 183 10 135 7
or a negative opinion of Atlanta 27.8% 39.8% 39.6% 33.3% 26.2%
Councilwoman Felicia Moore? Negative Opinion 88 29 2 61 2
22.3% 6.3% 6.4% 15.1% 7.0%

No Opinion 160 203 13 172 18

40.6% 44.1% 48.6% 42.3% 63.6%

Refused 37 45 1 38 1

9.3% 9.8% 5.3% 9.3% 3.2%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:
Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
g07. Would you be more likely or less [More likely to support legislators 392 422 75 207 339 191 3
likely to support legislators who favor |who favor a public vote
giving the community the right to vote 60.9%| 63.0%| 71.0%| 60.4%| 64.5% 56.8% 59.6%
on cityhood? Less likely to support a legislators 161 149 19 86 119 86 1
who favor a public vote
25.0%|( 22.2%| 17.9%| 25.0%| 22.6% 25.4% 17.5%
No Opinion 91 98 12 50 67 60 1
14.1%| 14.7%| 11.1%| 14.5%| 12.7% 17.8% 22.9%
Refused 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0.0% 1% 0.0% 0.0% 2% 0.0% 0.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or

African- Another | Unsure /

White American Race Refused

g07. Would you be more likely or less [More likely to support legislators 592 111 105 7
likely to support legislators who favor |who favor a public vote

giving the community the right to vote 64.3% 52.8% 61.9% 48.9%

on cityhood? Less likely to support a legislators 208 62 37 3
who favor a public vote

22.6% 29.7% 21.7% 21.7%

No Opinion 120 37 28 4

13.1% 17.5% 16.4% 29.4%

Refused 1 0 0 0

1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree

Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/

area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused

q07. Would you be more likely or less [More likely to support legislators 172 94 97 36 38 100 64 132 82
likely to support legislators who favor [who favor a public vote

giving the community the right to vote 67.1% 65.7% 72.0%( 51.7% 56.2% 54.6% 63.9% 63.6% 53.7%

on cityhood? Less likely to support a legislators 61 32 24 23 18 50 27 47 28
who favor a public vote

23.8% 22.2% 18.0%| 32.9% 26.2% 27.3% 27.4% 22.8% 18.2%

No Opinion 23 17 14 11 12 33 9 27 43

9.1% 12.1% 10.1%| 15.3% 17.6% 18.1% 8.7% 13.2% 28.2%

Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4% 0.0%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g07. Would you be more likely or less [More likely to support legislators 333 204 17 243 17
likely to support legislators who favor |who favor a public vote

giving the community the right to vote 84.3% 44.4% 64.4% 59.9% 62.4%

on cityhood? Less likely to support a legislators 36 169 5 97 3
who favor a public vote

9.2% 36.8% 18.7% 23.8% 9.8%

No Opinion 24 87 4 66 8

6.2% 18.8% 16.8% 16.3% 27.8%

Refused 1 0 0 0 0

2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:
Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
g08. Do you think it's fair or unfair for [Fair 79 73 11 54 49 37 0
people to be labeled 'racist' for trying 12.2%| 10.8%| 10.8%| 15.8% 9.3% 11.0% 0.0%
to get control of crime in any Unfair 478 491 74 252 397 243 3
community? 74.2%| 73.2%| 70.0%| 73.6%| 75.5% 72.2% 59.6%
No Opinion 86 103 19 36 78 54 2
13.3%| 15.3%| 17.7%| 10.6%| 14.8% 16.0% 40.4%
Refused 2 4 2 0 2 3 0
.3% .6% 1.5% 0.0% 4% 1% 0.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g08. Do you think it's fair or unfair for [Fair 93 35 21 2
people to be labeled 'racist' for trying 10.1% 16.5% 12.4% 15.8%
to get control of crime in any Unfair 712 134 114 9
community? 77.4% 63.7% 671%| 60.4%
No Opinion 110 41 35 3
11.9% 19.3% 20.5% 23.8%
Refused 5 1 0 0
6% A% 0.0% 0.0%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
q08. Do you think it's fair or unfair for |Fair 32 14 12 12 6 24 7 26 18
people to be labeled 'racist' for trying 12.6% 9.9% 9.0%| 17.4% 8.4% 13.1% 7.1% 12.5% 11.8%
to get control of crime in any Unfair 189 112 113 42 52 135 75 148 103
community’? 741%| 78.5%| 83.8%| 61.1% 75.6% 73.2% 75.4% 71.2%|  67.1%
No Opinion 34 16 10 15 11 24 17 31 31
13.3% 10.9% 7.2%| 21.5% 16.1% 13.2% 17.5% 15.0% 20.1%
Refused 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 2
0.0% 1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5% 0.0% 1.2% 1.1%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g08. Do you think it's fair or unfair for [Fair 23 73 3 51 1
people to be labeled 'racist' for trying 5.8% 15.9% 12.0% 12.6% 2.8%
to get control of crime in any Unfair 359 288 20 200 11
community’? 91.1% 62.6% 74.7% 71.4%|  40.3%
No Opinion 12 96 3 64 13

3.1% 20.8% 13.3% 15.7% 47.7%

Refused 0 3 0 1 3

0.0% 6% 0.0% 2% 9.2%




q09. Gender by
Observation

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

category for your age:

Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused

g09. Gender by Observation Male 644 0 55 175 266 143 4
100.0% 0.0%| 52.3%| 51.3%| 50.6% 42.6% 81.1%

Female 0 671 50 166 260 193 1

0.0%| 100.0%| 47.7%| 48.7%| 49.4% 57.4% 18.9%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another | Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g09. Gender by Observation Male 458 94 85 7
49.8% 44.8% 49.9% 50.2%
Female 462 116 85 7
50.2% 55.2% 50.1% 49.8%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
q09. Gender by Observation Male 116 77 67 36 43 88 52 106 59
45.4% 53.4% 50.1%| 52.1% 63.6% 47.6% 52.3% 51.0% 38.8%
Female 139 67 67 33 25 96 48 102 94
54.6% 46.6% 49.9%| 47.9% 36.4% 52.4% 47.7% 49.0% 61.2%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g09. Gender by Observation Male 183 197 11 241 12
46.5% 42.8% 41.6% 59.3% 43.6%

Female 211 263 15 166 16

53.5% 57.2% 58.4% 40.7% 56.4%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:

Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
q10. What is your race? White 458 462 72 226 357 262 3
71.1%| 68.9%| 68.2%| 66.2%| 67.9% 78.0% 53.9%

Black or African-American 94 116 15 56 89 51 0

14.6%| 17.3%| 14.3%| 16.3%| 16.9% 15.2% 0.0%

Another Race 85 85 15 58 76 18 1

13.1%| 12.7%| 14.5%| 17.1%| 14.5% 5.5% 23.2%

Unsure / Refused 7 7 3 1 4 5 1

1.1% 1.1% 3.0% A% .8% 1.4% 22.9%




q10. What is your race?

Black or

African- Another Unsure /

White American Race Refused
q10. What is your race? White 921 0 0 0
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Black or African-American 0 210 0 0
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Another Race 0 0 170 0
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Unsure / Refused 0 0 0 14
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree

Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/

area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused

q10. What is your race? White 160 107 104 51 48 144 82 152 73
62.7% 74.7% 771%| 74.2% 70.7% 78.2% 82.2% 73.1% 47.4%

Black or African-American 54 15 15 7 7 16 7 34 57
21.0% 10.4% 11.3%| 10.1% 9.8% 8.6% 7.0% 16.2% 37.0%
Another Race 42 20 13 9 13 24 10 21 18
16.4% 13.7% 9.7%| 13.5% 19.4% 12.8% 9.8% 10.3% 11.6%
Unsure / Refused 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 6
0.0% 1.2% 1.8% 2.2% 0.0% A% 1.0% 4% 4.0%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

q10. What is your race? White 349 264 14 275 18
88.6% 57.3% 54.4% 67.6% 65.6%
Black or African-American 10 148 5 44 5
2.4% 32.1% 17.2% 10.7% 17.7%
Another Race 28 49 5 85 3
71% 10.6% 20.5% 20.9% 9.1%
Unsure / Refused 7 0 2 3 2
1.9% 0.0% 7.9% 7% 7.6%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:
Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
q11. Please stop me when | read the |18 - 29 55 50 105 0 0 0 0
correct category for your age: 8.5% 7.5%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
30-44 175 166 0 342 0 0 0
27.2%| 24.8% 0.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
45 - 64 266 260 0 0 526 0 0
41.3%| 38.7% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
65 or older 143 193 0 0 0 337 0
22.2%| 28.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Refused 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
7% 1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another | Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g11. Please stop me when | read the [18 - 29 72 15 15 3
correct category for your age: 7.8% 7.2% 9.0% 21.6%
30 -44 226 56 58 1
24.6% 26.4% 34.5% 9.3%
45 - 64 357 89 76 4
38.8% 42.1% 44.9% 28.3%
65 or older 262 51 18 5
28.5% 24.3% 10.9% 32.5%
Refused 3 0 1 1
3% 0.0% T% 8.3%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree

Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/

area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
g11. Please stop me when | read the |18 - 29 28 9 10 3 5 12 0 23 15
correct category for your age: 11.1% 6.2% 7.7% 4.1% 7.2% 6.5% 0.0% 11.1% 9.6%
30 -44 77 47 39 17 10 54 16 48 33
30.1% 32.8% 29.2%| 25.0% 14.9% 29.3% 16.6% 22.9% 21.7%
45 - 64 107 60 46 34 39 70 53 69 47
42.0% 41.6% 34.2%| 49.9% 57.7% 37.8% 53.6% 33.3% 30.9%
65 or older 43 28 39 14 13 49 29 68 55
16.8% 19.4% 28.8%| 19.7% 18.9% 26.4% 28.8% 32.7% 36.2%
Refused 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 1.4% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.6%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g11. Please stop me when | read the |18 - 29 32 42 3 26 3
correct category for your age: 8.1% 9.0% 10.5% 6.3% 12.0%
30 - 44 104 102 11 119 6

26.3% 22.2% 42.7% 29.3% 19.9%

45 - 64 149 196 8 165 8

37.7% 42.6% 30.2% 40.7% 29.8%
65 or older 107 121 4 95 9

27.2% 26.2% 16.6% 23.4% 33.9%

Refused 3 0 0 1 1

T% 0.0% 0.0% 3% 4.4%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:
Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
q12. From the following choices - Lenox / Phipps area 116 139 28 77 107 43 0
what area most closely resembles 18.0%| 20.8%| 27.0%| 22.5%| 20.4% 12.7% 0.0%
your neighborhood? Chastain Park 77 67 9 47 60 28 0
11.9%| 10.0% 8.5%| 13.8%| 11.3% 8.3% 0.0%
Paces Neighborhoods 67 67 10 39 46 39 0
10.5%| 10.0% 9.9%| 11.5% 8.7% 11.5% 0.0%
Brookwood Hills 36 33 3 17 34 14 1
5.6% 4.9% 2.7% 5.0% 6.5% 4.0% 17.5%
Historic Brookhaven 43 25 5 10 39 13 1
6.7% 3.7% 4.7% 3.0% 7.5% 3.8% 17.5%
Peachtree Hills / Garden Hills 88 96 12 54 70 49 0
13.6%| 14.4%| 11.3%| 15.8%| 13.2% 14.4% 0.0%
Cross Creek area 52 48 0 16 53 29 1
8.1% 7.1% 0.0% 4.8%| 10.2% 8.5% 18.9%
Central Buckhead 106 102 23 48 69 68 0
16.5%| 15.2%| 21.9%| 13.9%| 13.1% 20.2% 0.0%
Unsure / Refused 59 94 15 33 47 55 2
9.2%| 14.0%| 14.0% 9.7% 9.0% 16.5% 46.1%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another | Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g12. From the following choices - Lenox / Phipps area 160 54 42 0
what area most closely resembles 17.4% 25.4% 24.6% 0.0%
your neighborhood? Chastain Park 107 15 20 2
11.6% 7.1% 11.6% 12.1%
Paces Neighborhoods 104 15 13 2
11.3% 7.3% 7.7% 16.7%
Brookwood Hills 51 7 9 2
5.5% 3.3% 5.5% 10.4%
Historic Brookhaven 48 7 13 0
5.2% 3.2% 7.8% 0.0%
Peachtree Hills / Garden Hills 144 16 24 1
15.6% 7.5% 13.9% 5.4%
Cross Creek area 82 7 10 1
8.9% 3.3% 5.8% 7.0%
Central Buckhead 152 34 21 1
16.5% 16.0% 12.7% 5.6%
Unsure / Refused 73 57 18 6
7.9% 26.9% 10.5% 42.8%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
g12. From the following choices - Lenox / Phipps area 255 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
what area most closely resembles 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
your neighborhood? Chastain Park 0 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Paces Neighborhoods 0 0 135 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Brookwood Hills 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Historic Brookhaven 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Peachtree Hills / Garden Hills 0 0 0 0 0 184 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cross Creek area 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Central Buckhead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Unsure / Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /

Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g12. From the following choices - Lenox / Phipps area 79 92 1 84 0
what area most closely resembles 20.0% 19.9% 5.3% 20.6% 0.0%
your neighborhood? Chastain Park 50 42 3 44 3
12.8% 9.2% 12.7% 10.9% 9.8%

Paces Neighborhoods 47 41 6 40 1

12.0% 8.9% 22.6% 9.7% 2.8%

Brookwood Hills 19 24 1 23 1

4.9% 5.1% 5.3% 5.8% 3.4%

Historic Brookhaven 19 15 0 30 4

4.9% 3.2% 0.0% 7.4% 14.5%

Peachtree Hills / Garden Hills 48 63 7 65 1

12.3% 13.6% 26.7% 16.0% 2.8%

Cross Creek area 36 27 1 35 0

9.2% 5.9% 4.6% 8.5% 0.0%

Central Buckhead 62 79 4 57 6

15.6% 17.1% 15.0% 14.1% 22.5%

Unsure / Refused 33 78 2 28 12

8.3% 17.0% 7.7% 6.9% 44.1%




q09. Gender by

g11. Please stop me when | read the correct

Observation category for your age:

Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-44 | 45-64 | 65 or older | Refused
g14. And finally, what is your party Republican 183 211 32 104 149 107 3
affiliation? 28.5%| 31.5%| 30.2%| 30.4%| 28.3% 31.9% 53.9%
Democrat 197 263 42 102 196 121 0

30.6%| 39.2%| 39.5%| 29.9%| 37.2% 35.9% 0.0%

Another Party 11 15 3 11 8 4 0

1.7% 2.3% 2.6% 3.3% 1.5% 1.3% 0.0%

Independent 241 166 26 119 165 95 1
37.4%| 24.7%| 24.5%| 34.9%| 31.4% 28.2% 23.2%

Unsure / Refused 12 16 3 6 8 9 1

1.9% 2.3% 3.2% 1.6% 1.6% 2.8% 22.9%




q10. What is your race?

Black or
African- Another Unsure /
White American Race Refused
g14. And finally, what is your party Republican 349 10 28 7
affiliation? 38.0% 4.6% 16.5% 51.1%
Democrat 264 148 49 0
28.7% 70.2% 28.7% 0.0%
Another Party 14 5 5 2
1.6% 2.2% 3.2% 14.3%
Independent 275 44 85 3
29.9% 20.7% 50.1% 20.1%
Unsure / Refused 18 5 3 2
2.0% 2.3% 1.5% 14.5%




g12. From the following choices - what area most closely resembles your neighborhood?

Lenox / Paces Peachtree
Phipps | Chastain | Neighbor |Brookwo Historic Hills / Garden | Cross Creek | Central | Unsure/
area Park hds od Hills | Brookhaven Hills area Buckhead | Refused
g14. And finally, what is your party Republican 79 50 47 19 19 48 36 62 33
affiliation? 30.8% 35.2% 35.3%| 28.1% 28.5% 26.3% 36.6% 29.6% 21.4%
Democrat 92 42 41 24 15 63 27 79 78
35.9% 29.5% 30.4%| 34.4% 21.4% 34.1% 27.3% 37.9% 51.1%
Another Party 1 3 6 1 0 7 1 4 2
.5% 2.3% 4.4% 2.0% 0.0% 3.8% 1.2% 1.9% 1.3%
Independent 84 44 40 23 30 65 35 57 28
32.8% 31.0% 29.4%| 34.1% 44.2% 35.4% 34.8% 27.6% 18.2%
Unsure / Refused 0 3 1 1 4 1 0 6 12
0.0% 1.9% .6% 1.4% 5.9% 4% 0.0% 3.0% 8.0%




q14. And finally, what is your party affiliation?

Unsure /
Republican | Democrat | Another Party | Independent | Refused

g14. And finally, what is your party Republican 395 0 0 0 0
affiliation? 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Democrat 0 460 0 0 0

0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Another Party 0 0 26 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Independent 0 0 0 406 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Unsure / Refused 0 0 0 0 28

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%




